
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1400

Status:Type: Orange County Transit District
Item

Passed

File created: In control:8/14/2018 Transit Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2019 1/10/2019

Title: Agreement for Bus Ridership Data Collection Services

Sponsors: Jeffrey N. Tatro, Jennifer L. Bergener

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board1/14/2019 1

Transit Committee1/10/2019 1

Transit Committee12/13/2018 1

Agreement for Bus Ridership Data Collection Services

The Orange County Transportation Authority utilizes professional data collection services to perform
vital ridership data collection for benchmarking and reporting. Ridership data is one of the primary
performance indicators utilized to evaluate service performance and is required by the Federal
Transit Administration to be annually reported via the National Transit Database for the allocation of
federal funds. Board of Directors’ approval is requested to select a firm to assist in bus ridership data
collection services.

A. Approve the selection of National Data & Surveying Services, Inc., doing business as
Southland Car Counters, as the firm to provide bus ridership data collection services.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-8-1850
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and National Data & Surveying Services,
Inc., doing business as Southland Car Counters, in the amount of $765,141, to provide bus
ridership data collection services for a term of three years with two, one-year option terms.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

